
SCERT

State Council of Educational Research and Training
(An autonomous organization of Govt. ofNCT of Delhi)

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 1 10024
http:(:'sccrt.delhi.gov,in

Date:

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Five Days Capacity Building Program for Principals/ Officers of MCD at 11M Kozhikode during
21-26 January: 2024.

With reference to Circular No. dated 15.01.2024
the number of participants may be read as 35 (31 MCD Principals, 3 MCD Officers, I DIET Faculty Coordinator).

The updated list ofparticipants is attached as ANNEXURE- A.

The rest of the contents of the circular shall remain the same.

Copy to:
PS to Secretary (Education) Chairperson, SCERT,Delhi

2. P.S. to Commissioner, MCD
3. P.A. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
4 P.A. to Director, Education, MCD
5 P.S to Additional Director Education, MCD
6 Principal DIET, Rajinder Nagar
7. WIM, SCERT
8. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)
Date:

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)



ANNEXURE- A
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Employee
Name

Neelam Kumari
Anguri Bai Meena
Ramesh Chand

MOHD NASIM
HAIDER
TAZEEN FATIMA

GHAZALA ZAMIR

RAJEEV KUMAR
JAIN
Rukhsana khatoon

TANWEER AHMAD
ASI
Saraswati Pokhriyal

Raj ender Kumar
Subhash Chander
RAJKUMAR GOEL
SUMAN LATA
BHARAT LAL MEENA 95019482

Chandra Shekhar

BUDDHI RAM
SHANKAR LAL
KAVITA SHARMA
RAJMATI
SARITA
DEEP KUMAR YADAV 95022022

KUSUM
KAILASH SINGH
SARI-A BHAT
SURAJ PARKASH
ASHA RANI
AWDHESH MEHTO

MADHU BANSAL
ANJANI CHALAL
NIRMALA KUMARI

SUSHMA GOYAL
Ashok Kumar Tanwar
RAJESHWARI
VARSHNEY
Radha Rani
Bhattacharya

Dy. Director of Education
School Inspector

School Inspector

95008296

95008793

95008322

95064403

95008420

95064846

95063952

95013093

95010285

95026926
95035342

95027447

95011288

95001198

95025349
95023339

1757114

95024704
95024678
95028557

95025280
15015495

15016847

95010130

95000188

95030585

95004450

95012319

95012048

MCPS Transit camp A-block-II, Kalkaji

marg boys

MCD CO ED PRIMARY SCHOOL
MODI MILL, opp. Okhla Sabji mandi

MCPrimary school D block New Friends

colony Hindi
MCD Primary school no. I (II)

Tughlakabad Exten. New Delhi - 1 10019
MCPS Railway Colony Badarpur 2nd Pul

Prahladpur
MCPS Madanpur Khadar Phase -2 (I)
Opposite Shani Bazar Road
MCPS Madanpur Khadar Phase -3 (I)

Near Jaitpur Police Station
MCPS Rithala Boys Rohini
MCPS Sultanpuri A block Co-ed

MCPS Rohini Sec 5 B (Co-ed)

MCPS Nangloi JJ Colony N03 Co-ed

M C P S JWALAPURI A Block (Boys)
MCPS SULTANPURI P4 Block (Girl)
MCPS SULTANPURIG Block (Boys)
MCPS MOHAN NAGAR
MCPS Mahavir Enclave D Block
MCPS NASIRPUR POCKET 6

MCPS.Nangali Saraswati - I

MCPS KHARKHARI JATMAL
MCPS JHARODA BOYS
MCPS BIJWASAN BOYS
MCPS Gopal Nagar co ed

MCPS Pandwala Kalan

MCPS RAJOKARI GIRLS
MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL
KISHANGARH
MCPS MAJLIS PARK CO-ED
M.C.P.S LAMPUR CO-ED

NIGAM PRATIBHA GIRLS SCHOOL,
NARELA MANDI I

AB Shalimar Bagh
MCPS Shakurpur Village 2 (Boys)
MCPS SAWAN PARK

School

1958090

1958066

1958041

1958098

1958094

1958147

1958148

1354104

1354415

1354058

1556388

1556375

1354436

1354435

1757154

1757164

1757215

1757114

1757112

1757146

1757234

1757118

1757182

1757248

1757254

1253045

1355106

1355096

1354038

1354020

1354141

Zone
Keshavpuram
Central

Rohini
Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Rohini
Rohini

Rohini
Rohini

Rohini
Rohini

Rohini

Najafgarh
Najafgarh
Najafgarh

Najafgarh
Najafgarh
Najafgarh

Najafgarh
Najafgarh
Najafgarh
South

South

Civil Line

Narela
Narela

Keshavpuram
Keshavpuram
Keshavpuram

Coordinator/Asst. Professor, DIET Rajinder Nagar


