

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 http://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.3(3)(xiii))/IIMK/MCD/Principal/INSET/SCERT/2023-24 /18860-67

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Five Days Capacity Building Program for Principals/ Officers of MCD at IIM Kozhikode during 21-26 January, 2024.

With reference to Circular No. 3(3)(xiii)/IIMK/MCD/Principal/INSET/SCERT/2023-24/18654-60 dated 15.01.2024 the number of participants may be read as 35 (31 MCD Principals, 3 MCD Officers, 1 DIET Faculty/Coordinator).

The updated list of participants is attached as ANNEXURE- A.

The rest of the contents of the circular shall remain the same.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

Date: 19/1/24

F.No3(3)(xiii))/IIMK/MCD/Principal/INSET/SCERT/2023-24/18860 - 67

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education) Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner, MCD
- 3. P.A. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4 P.A. to Director, Education, MCD
- 5 P.S to Additional Director Education, MCD
- 6 Principal DIET, Rajinder Nagar
- 7. WIM, SCERT
- 8. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE- A					
S.No	Name	Employee ID	School Name	School ID	Zone
	Neelam Kumari	Dy. Director	of Education		Keshavpuram
2	Anguri Bai Meena	School Inspector			Central
1	Ramesh Chand	School Inspector		Rohini	
	MOHD NASIM	95008296	MCPS Transit camp A-block-II, Kalkaji	1958090	Central
i i	HAIDER		marg boys		
5	TAZEEN FATIMA	95008793	MCD CO ED PRIMARY SCHOOL	1958066	Central
			MODI MILL, opp. Okhla Sabji mandi		
j	GHAZALA ZAMIR	95008322	MCPrimary school D block New Friends colony Hindi	1958041	Central
7	RAJEEV KUMAR	95064403	MCD Primary school no. 1 (ll),	1958098	Central
	JAIN		Tughlakabad Exten. New Delhi - 110019	10	Ti .
8	Rukhsana khatoon	95008420	MCPS Railway Colony Badarpur 2nd Pul	1958094	Central
			Prahladpur		1
	TANWEER AHMAD	95064846	MCPS Madanpur Khadar Phase -2 (I)	1958147	Central
9	ASI		Opposite Shani Bazar Road		
	Saraswati Pokhriyal	95063952	MCPS Madanpur Khadar Phase -3 (I)	1958148	Central
0	-		Near Jaitpur Police Station		
1	Rajender Kumar	95013093	MCPS Rithala Boys Rohini	1354104	Rohini
2	Subhash Chander	95010285	MCPS Sultanpuri A block Co-ed	1354415	Rohini
3	RAJKUMAR GOEL	95026926	MCPS Rohini Sec 5 B (Co-ed)	1354058	Rohini
4	SUMAN LATA	95035342	MCPS Nangloi JJ Colony No3 Co-ed	1556388	Rohini
5	BHARAT LAL MEENA	95019482	M C P S JWALAPURI A Block (Boys)	1556375	Rohini
6	Chandra Shekhar	95027447	MCPS SULTANPURI P4 Block (Girl)	1354436	Rohini
7	BUDDHI RAM	95011288	MCPS SULTANPURI G Block (Boys)	1354435	Rohini
8	SHANKAR LAL	95001198	MCPS MOHAN NAGAR	1757154	Najafgarh
9	KAVITA SHARMA	95025349	MCPS Mahavir Enclave D Block	1757164	Najafgarh
.0	RAJMATI	95023339	MCPS NASIRPUR POCKET 6	1757215	Najafgarh
!1	SARITA	1757114	MCPS.Nangali Saraswati - I	1757114	Najafgarh
2	The state of the s	95022022	MCPS KHARKHARI JATMAL	1757114	
.3	KUSUM	95024704	MCPS JHARODA BOYS	1757112	Najafgarh
4	KAILASH SINGH	95024678	MCPS BIJWASAN BOYS		Najafgarh
.5	SARLA BHAT	95024678	MCPS Gopal Nagar Co ed	1757234	Najafgarh
26	SURAJ PARKASH	95025280	MCPS Gopai Nagar Co ed MCPS Pandwala Kalan	1757118	Najafgarh
.7	ASHA RANI	15015495	Service and a service of the service	1757182	Najafgarh
. /	AWDHESH MEHTO		MCPS RAJOKARI GIRLS	1757248	South
.8	AWDITESTI METITO	15016847	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL KISHANGARH	1757254	South
.6	MADHU BANSAL	95010130	MCPS MAJLIS PARK CO-ED	1252045	Civil I
0	ANJANI CHALAL	95000188	M.C.P.S LAMPUR CO-ED	1253045	Civil Line
	NIRMALA KUMARI		DO TO THE TOTAL CONTRIBUTION OF THE PARTY OF	1355106	Narela
31	MINIMALA KUWAKI	95030585	NIGAM PRATIBHA GIRLS SCHOOL, NARELA MANDI 1	1355096	Narela
2	SUSHMA GOYAL	95004450	AB Shalimar Bagh	1354038	Keshavpuram
3	Ashok Kumar Tanwar	95012319	MCPS Shakurpur Village 2 (Boys)	1354020	Keshavpuran
,,	RAJESHWARI	95012319	MCPS SAWAN PARK	1354141	Keshavpuran
4	VARSHNEY	33012040	IVICI S SAWAN FARK	1777171	ixesiiavpui aii
ा					L
5	Radha Rani Bhattacharya	Coordinate	Asst. Professor, DIET Rajinder Nagar		i i